
CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO

ORDINANCE NO. 4921

AN ORDINANCE MAKING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS TO THE 2020 BUDGET
OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO AND THE DOWNTOWN

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2020 AND
ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2020

BE !T ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

That the following sums of money be appropriated from unappropriated fund baiance and
additional revenues to the funds indicated for the year ending December 31, 2020 to be
expended from such funds as follows:

Fund Name

General Fund

E911 Fund
CDBG Fund
Parkland Expansion Fund

First Responder Tax Fund

Sales Tax CIP Fund

Transportation Capacity Fund
Water Fund
Grand Junction Convention Center Fund

Fleet and Equipment Fund
Communication Center Fund

Joint Sewer Operations Fund

Fund #
100
101
104
105
107
201
207
301
303
402
405
900

Appropriation
$ 1,125,000
$ 785,466
$ 497.724
$ 394.936
$ 500,000

$ 7,968,891
$ 799.493
$ 2,773,434
$ 422,827

$ 1,283,914
$ 785,466
$ 2,652,796

INTRODUCED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED IN PAMPHLET FORM this 15th day of April 2020.

TO BE PASSED AND ADOPTED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED IN PAMPHLET FORM this 6th
day of May 2020.
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I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing Ordinance, being

Ordinance No. 4921 was introduced by the City Council of the City of

Grand Junction, Colorado at a regular meeting of said body held on the

15th day of April 2020 and the same was published in The Daily Sentinel, a

newspaper published and in general circulation in said City, in pamphlet

form, at feast ten days before its final passage.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT a Public Hearing was held on the 6th

day of May 2020, at which Ordinance No. 4921 was read, considered,

adopted and ordered published in pamphlet form by the Grand Junction

City Council.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

the official seal of said City this 8th day of May 2020.
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Q^puty City Clerk

Published: April 17,2020
Published: May 8, 2020
Effective: June 7, 2020


