ORDINANCE NO. 4921

AN ORDINANCE MAKING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS TO THE 2020 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO AND THE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2020 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2020

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

That the following sums of money be appropriated from unappropriated fund balance and additional revenues to the funds indicated for the year ending December 31, 2020 to be expended from such funds as follows:

Fund Name	Fund #	Appropriation	
General Fund	100	\$	1,125,000
E911 Fund	101	\$	785,466
CDBG Fund	104	\$	497,724
Parkland Expansion Fund	105	\$	394,936
First Responder Tax Fund	107	\$	500,000
Sales Tax CIP Fund	201	\$	7,968,891
Transportation Capacity Fund	207	\$	799,493
Water Fund	301	\$	2,773,434
Grand Junction Convention Center Fund	303	\$	422,827
Fleet and Equipment Fund	402	\$	1,283,914
Communication Center Fund	405	\$	785,466
Joint Sewer Operations Fund	900	\$	2,652,796

INTRODUCED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED IN PAMPHLET FORM this 15th day of April 2020.

TO BE PASSED AND ADOPTED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED IN PAMPHLET FORM this 6th day of May 2020.

Attest:

City Clerk

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing Ordinance, being

Ordinance No. 4921 was introduced by the City Council of the City of

Grand Junction, Colorado at a regular meeting of said body held on the

15th day of April 2020 and the same was published in The Daily Sentinel, a

newspaper published and in general circulation in said City, in pamphlet

form, at least ten days before its final passage.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT a Public Hearing was held on the 6th

day of May 2020, at which Ordinance No. 4921 was read, considered,

adopted and ordered published in pamphlet form by the Grand Junction

City Council.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

the official seal of said City this 8th day of May 2020.

Published: April 17, 2020

Published: May 8, 2020

Effective: June 7, 2020